interventions in East and Southern African (ESA) jointly organized by WHO, UNICEF and JSI, 
MCSP/USAID, ended with delegates agreeing on recommendations to address inequities in 
coverage of child survival interventions and make progress towards achieving Universal Health 
Coverage. 
   One hundred forty six (146) delegates drawn from the Ministries of Health child health and 
immunization programmes, partner organizations namely, WHO, UNICEF, JSI/MCSP, CDC, Bill 
and Melinda Gates Foundation, Sabin Vaccine Institute, the Gavi Alliance and PATH agreed for 
WHO and partners to develop a framework for integration of child survival interventions to